

Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon, (MS) 425002
Approved by PCI, New Delhi & Affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon
www.acopmamurabad.com | O jalpharmaedu@gmail.com | O 9403739090 | 9403710774

Nanasaheb R. G. Patil (President) Dr. T. A. Deshmukh (Principal)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell(IQAC) 2023-24

CIRCULAR

Date: 24/07/2023

A meeting of IQAC is scheduled on date 28/07/2023 at 4.00 pm venue SES ACOP Meeting Hall.

The agenda of Meeting are as follows:

- 1. Academic activities of the year.
- 2. Discuss about the feedback of the students.
- 3. Completion of SSR.
- 4. To encourage the staff involvement in research and consultancy activity.
- 5. Discussion about conduction of various seminars & workshop.
- 6. To discuss about the Infrastructure development of college.
- 7. Any other item proposed by members.



IQAC Coordinator

PRINCIPA

Shellino Education Society's Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Tal.Dist.Jalgaon



Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon, (MS) 425002
Approved by PCI, New Delhi & Affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon
www.acopmamurabad.com | O jalpharmaedu@gmail.com | O 9403739090 | 9403710774

Nanasaheb R. G. Patil (President) Dr. T. A. Deshmukh (Principal)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Minutes of Meeting (MoM) (2023-24)

(Meeting No.-1)

Date: 28/07/2023

Venue: Meeting Hall

- Principal sir and IQAC co-ordinator discussed about overall activities conducted duringacademic session.
- Principal sir, Academic in-charge and members discussed about receiving feedback from stakeholders and preparation of report.
- 3) Principal sir and IQAC co-ordinator discussed about the completion of SSR.
- 4) All the committee members had discussion about Staff involvement in research.
- All the committee members had discussion about conduction of various seminars &workshop.
- All the committee members had discussion about the Infrastructure development of college.

IQAC Coordinator



PRINCIPAL

Shellino Education Sociaty's Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Tal. Dist. Jalgaon



Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon, (MS) 425002
Approved by PCI, New Delhi & Affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon
www.acopmamurabad.com | O jalpharmaedu@gmail.com | 9403739090 | 9403710774

Nanasaheb R. G. Patil (President) Dr. T. A. Deshmukh (Principal)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell 2023-24

Date: 24/07/2023

Venue: Meeting Hall

Sr. No	Name of Member	Designation	Signature
14.	Dr. T. A. Deshmukh	Chairman	100
15.	Mr. Harshal R. Patil	Member from Management	HRPabil
16.	Dr. K. R. Patil	Member from Teaching faculty	PPQU
17.	Dr. T. D. Fegade	Member from Teaching faculty	Da
18.	Mr. S. N. Patil	Member from Teaching faculty	MZ.
19.	Mrs. Neha A. Porwar	Member from Teaching faculty	ajain
20.	Mr. G. S. Vispute	Member from Alumni	A.
21.	Mr. Mayur G. Patil	Member from Alumni	(DARO)
22.	Mrs. Aparna P. Patil	Member from Industrialist	APati
23.	Mrs. Kavita N. Ingale	Sr. Administrative Officer	EN .
24.	Mr. Jitendra Patil	Parent representative	æ.
25.	Miss. Neha A.Narkhede	Student representative	MADO
26.	Dr. N. B. Chaudhari	Co-ordinator	Nelle



PRINCIPAL

Shellino Education Society's Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Tal.Dist.Jalgaon



 Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon, (MS) 425002 Approved by PCI, New Delhi & Affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon
www.acopmamurabad.com | O jalpharmaedu@gmail.com | O 9403739090 | 9403710774

Nanasaheb R. G. Patil (President) Dr. T. A. Deshmukh (Principal)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell(IQAC) 2023-24

Notice

Date: 12/02/2024

A meeting of IQAC is scheduled on date 16/02/2024 at 4.00 pm venue SES ACOP Meeting Hall.

The agenda of Meeting are as follows:

- 1. Review of last meeting held on 29th July, 2023.
- 2. Discuss about new PG course start in our institute.
- 3. To have discussion and analysis of NAAC committee report.
- 4. To organize various social activity program.
- 5. Plan for organization of seminar/guest lecture for the academic year 2023-24.
- 6. To Plan for organization of Alumni meet .
- 7. Any other item proposed by members.



IQAC Coordinator

PRINCIPAL

Shellino Education Society's Arumamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Tal.Dist.Jalgaon



 Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon, (MS) 425002 Approved by PCI, New Delhi & Affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon
www.acopmamurabad.com | O jalpharmaedu@gmail.com | O 9403739090 | 9403710774

Nanasaheb R. G. Patil (President) Dr. T. A. Deshmukh (Principal)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Minutes of Meeting (MoM) (2023-24)

(Meeting No.-2)

Date: 16/02/2024

Venue: Meeting Hall

- 1. Dr.N.B.Chaudhari IQAC coordinator extended hearty welcome to all Hon'ble IQAC members.
- 2. As per above agenda Mr.harshal R.Patilsuggested to start new master in Pharmacy (Pharmaceutical quality Assurance& Pharmaceutics) course in existing college.
- 3. In this meeting, IQAC co-ordinator Dr.N.B.Chaudhari informed all the members about the grading of NAAC cycle.
- All the committee members had discussion about conducted the various social activity programs.
- 5. All the committee members had discussion about decided to organize seminar/guest lecture for curricular or co-curricular.
- 6. In this meeting, Mr.S.N.Patil Alumni Incharge proposed to organize the Alumni meet.

IQAC Coordinator



PRINCIPAL

Shellino Education Society's Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Tal.Dist.Jalgaon



Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon, (MS) 425002
Approved by PCI, New Delhi & Affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon
www.acopmamurabad.com | o jalpharmaedu@gmail.com | 9403739090 | 9403710774

Nanasaheb R. G. Patil (President) Dr. T. A. Deshmukh (Principal)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell 2023-24

Date: 16/02/2024

Venue: Meeting Hall

Sr. No	Name of Member	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. T. A. Deshmukh	Chairman	000
2.	Mr. Harshal R. Patil	Member from Management	K.R. Patil
3.	Dr. K. R. Patil	Member from Teaching faculty	Perat
4.	Dr. T. D. Fegade	Member from Teaching faculty	127
5.	Mr. S. N. Patil	Member from Teaching faculty	A.S.
6.	Mrs. Neha A. Porwar	Member from Teaching faculty	Qjain
7.	Mr. G. S. Vispute	Member from Alumni	Æ
8.	Mr. Mayur G. Patil	Member from Alumni	MARON
9.	Mrs. Aparna P. Patil	Member from Industrialist	APaul
10.	Mrs. Kavita N. Ingale	Sr. Administrative Officer	BN.
11.	Mr. Jitendra Patil	Parent representative	(IP)
12.	Miss. Neha A.Narkhede	Student representative	(NAN -
13.	Dr. N. B. Chaudhari	Co-ordinator	reful



